
MEETING REPORT 
 

 
Council of the R.M. of Reciprocity No. 32 held their first meeting of Council on Thursday, 
November 13, 2025 at the Municipal Office in the R.M. of Reciprocity No. 32, 
Saskatchewan, with one councillor absent.   
 
The meeting was called to order at 8:05 a.m. with Reeve Bendtsen presiding. 
 
Minutes of the Regular Meeting held on October 9, 2025 were approved as circulated. 
The Statement of Financial Activities for the month of October was accepted as 
presented and the accounts were passed and approved for payment. 
 
Public Works Supervisor, Armstrong, and Assistant Public Works Supervisor, Mailhiot, 
attended the meeting to discuss various matters pertaining to workshop operation. 
 
Council authorized the purchase of a membership with Farm & Food Care 
Saskatchewan. Council authorized the purchase of managed IT services and for staff to 
complete cyber security training through SARM. 
 
The Auditor’s Letters of planning and responsibility were acknowledged and signed and 
the SARM Benefits and Insurance plan renewals for 2025 were authorized by Council. 
 

Council set indemnity rates for 2026, made appointments for the 2025-2026 term of 
office, and set regular meeting dates & times. The 2026 meeting dates are set as 
follows: 
 

• Thursday  December 11, 2025    8:00 a.m.   

• Thursday  January 8, 2026    8:00 a.m.   

• Thursday  February 12, 2026    8:00 a.m. 

• Thursday   March 19, 2026    8:00 a.m. 

• Thursday  April 9, 2026     8:00 a.m. 

• Thursday  May 7, 2026     8:00 a.m. 

• Thursday  June 11, 2026     8:00 a.m. 

• Thursday  July 9, 2026     8:00 a.m. 

• Thursday  August 13, 2026    8:00 a.m. 

• Thursday  September 10, 2026    8:00 a.m. 

• Thursday  October 8, 2026    8:00 a.m. 
 
A number of road right-of-way applications were approved.  Correspondence was 
received and filed. 
 
The meeting was adjourned at 11:50 a.m.  


